## Building and Other Legislation Amendment Bill 2013

### **Erratum to Explanatory Notes**

### Title of the Bill

Building and Other Legislation Amendment Bill 2013

#### **Reasons for Erratum**

The erratum is necessary to correct minor editorial errors.

#### **Notes on Provisions**

#### Clause 6 Amendment of s 53 (Delegation)

Omit 'relevant development application' where it twice appears and in each instance insert instead 'particular development application'.

Omit 'service provider's' and insert instead 'distributor retailer's'.

# *Clause 8* Amendment of s 192 (Interfering with service provider's infrastructure)

Omit 'relevant infrastructure' where it first appears and insert instead 'a sewer or water main'.

Omit the final sentence of the paragraph.